NOTICE OF ORDINANCE NO. 737

STATE OF NEW MEXICO. COUNTY OF LOS ALAMOS

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the Incorporated County of Los Alamos, State of New Mexico, has directed publication of Los Alamos County Ordinance No. 737. Notice will also be broadcast within a week before the public hearing on KABG FM, which is a radio station with broadcasting coverage in Los Alamos County. This will be considered by the County Council at a public meeting on Tuesday, January 28, 2025, at 6:00 p.m., at 1000 Central Ave, Los Alamos, New Mexico 87544.

The full copy is available for inspection or purchase, during regular business hours, in the County Clerk's Office: 1000 Central Avenue, Suite 240.

INCORPORATED COUNTY OF LOS ALAMOS ORDINANCE NO. 737

AN ORDINANCE MAKING AVAILABLE A PERSONAL INCOME TAX REBATE TO ELIGIBLE LOW-INCOME LOS ALAMOS COUNTY PROPERTY TAXPAYERS FOR TAXABLE YEARS 2025, 2026, 2027, AND 2028

Council of the Incorporated County of Los Alamos By: /s/ Council Chair Attest: /s/ County Clerk

Publication Date: Thursday, January 9, 2025